

**Non-consolidated income statement prepared in accordance with IFRS
as adopted by the European Union**
for the year ended 31 December 2008

168/169

Non-consolidated income statement

	Note	1 January 2008 – 31 December 2008 EUR '000	1 January 2007 – 31 December 2007 EUR '000
Operating revenue	37	1,214	704
Operating expenses	38	(33,401)	(23,711)
Operating result		(32,187)	(23,007)
Financial result	39	(34,235)	(11,615)
Income before taxation		(66,422)	(34,622)
Write-off investments/receivables		–	(197)
Dividend income subsidiaries	40	244,279	68,033
Result on subsidiary		–	35,101
		244,279	102,937
Net profit/(loss) before taxation		177,857	68,315
Income tax expense	41	(22)	–
Total net profit/(loss) after tax for the period		177,835	68,315
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the company		177,835	68,315